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Athena Constructions limited

Mav 26. 2023

10 ,

Corporate Relation Department.

BSE limited

1st Hoor.PJ.Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai -400 001

Scrip Code- 539099

Sub: Statement of Audited Financial Results for the half and financial year ended M arch 31, 2023

Dear Sir,

m cont inuation of our letter dat ed May 18, 2023 and pursuant to Regulation 33 and other applicable

provisions of t he SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we attach

the Statement of Audited Financial Results for the half and fi nancial year ended March 31, 2023 and

Auditors' Reports with unmodified opinions on the aforesaid Audited Financial Results.

The said Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by

the Board of Directors of the Company, at t heir respective meetings held today.

The meeti ng of the Board of Directors commenced at 1i .30 a.m. and concluded at 12.15 p.m.

You are requested to ta ke the same on records.

Thanking you.

V'ours faithfully,

For ATHENA CONSTRUCTIO S UMITED

~~ 7~~
~ / ~.~ ~ ~y,

!q~ .~ o l'
, ~ ~ ' ·1

RAVI KANT RATHI ~'~/d'~)'f: ~
·t~Hr~ /7

DIRECTOR ~

203. Shyam Kamal, A-Wing , Opp. Roilway Sta tion, Vile Parle (E), Mumba i - 400 057. Tel.: +91 22 42091000



Evalua te I Expa nd I Optimize I Multiply

Athena Constructions Limited

~~ay 26, 2023

To,

Corporate Relation Department.

BSE Limited

1st Floor,PJ.Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai -400 001

Scrip Code - 539G:7"'9

Sub: Declaration with respect to Audit report with unmodified opinion to the Audited Financial

Results for the half and financial year ended March 31, 2023

Dear Sir,

We hereby declare that Audited Financial Results for the half and financial year ended March 31, 2023,

which have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held today, l.e.

May 26, 2023, MIs. P. C. Surana & Co. the Statutory Auditors have not expressed any modified

opinion(s) in their Audit Report.

The above declaration is made in pursuant to Regulation 33 (3) (d) of the Securities Exchange and Board

of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to take the same on records..

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For ATHENACONSTRUrnONS UMITED

RAVI KANT RATHI

DIRECTOR

203. Shyam Komol . A-Wing . Opp. Railwny Station. Vile Parle (E). Mu mbai - 400 057. Tel.: +91 2242091000
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ATH ENA CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED

Q;lf : L45200MH2011PLC215562

Registered Office: 203, Shyam Kamal CHS, Tejpal Road, Vile Parle East, Mumbai-400 057

Tele-fax : 022-26 101231 , email : athenaconstructions2011@gmail.com, webslte: atnenaconstructions.in

Statement of Assets and Liabilities As on 31.03.2023

750,00 750,00
-

(7,97) _ (10:"8)

882,30 945,56

21,82 0,52

401,80 458,09

2,047.95 2,144.09TOTAL

EQUITY AND LIA BILITIES

Shareholders' funds
----

Share capital

Reserves and surplus

Non-.eurrent iiabiiities

Long-term borrowings

Current liabil ities

Trade payables

Other current liabilities
-- -

Short-term provisions

II. ASSETS

Non..c,urrent assets

NOTES

FIXed Assets

NOn-<:UfTent investments

Long4enn loans and advances
----

Current assets

Inventories

Trade receivables

Cash and cash equivalents

Short-term loans and advances

Other current assets

TOTAL

0.10

1,548,00 1,175.01

177,36 219,91

304,90 708.90

1,00 19,20

1.73 3.68
--

3,53

14,86 10,86

2.047.95 2,141.09 •,
•

1.

2.

3.

5.

The above result were reviewed by Aud~ Committee and approved by Board of Director at its meeting held
on May 30, 2023 and duly audited by the Statutory Auditors

The figures for the last six months of the current year and of the previous year are the balancing figures
between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2023 and the figures up to
the six months ended September 30, 2022
The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results filed with the stock exchanges
under Regulation 33 ofthe SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of Half Yearly Results IS

available on the Company's website www.athenaconstructions.ln and the Stock Exchange Webs~e

www.bseindia.com
Figures for the previous period are reclass ified/rearranged/regrouped, whereever necessary to correspond
with the current period c1assificationlDisclosu re

For Athena Constructions Ltd

Place : Mumbai

Date : 2610512023

~~'
".---­

Ravi Kant Rathi

Director

DIN: 00862459



ATHENA CONSTRUCTIONS UMITED
CIN : L45200MH2011PLC215562

Registered Office: 203, Shyam Kamal CHS, Tejpal Road, Vile Parle East. Mumbai-400 057
Tele-fax : 022-40051952, email : athenaconstructions2011@gmail.com, website: athenaconstructions.in

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED RESULTS
For the six months and year ended March 31, 2023

Part I : Statement of Audited Fmancial Results for the six months and year ended Marc h 31, 2023
(Rs. In Lakhs)

r -- • . , , . ,'.T -. ," I!_'__ ...:. ':Jlix ~n~ End!'d _ .~_ -=::11 _ -'0'!!E.!'ded" __,
PARTICULARS C 3) I!krl2023' iI 30ISePi2022JI 311p,t,rl2022:[ '3! IMa? 203,3"[311M3rJ202

" :I. ' AuCilt'1d 11 UnaUdited T~A,!~~d 'I.' Audited ! AUdited~
·

1 Revenue from Operations
_ _ Revenue frorn--.9perations_ - ------- 14.38 40.00 17.60 54.38 108.60

Other Ooeratina Revenues 1.00 , , 1.00 ·
Total lncome 15.38 40.00 17.60 55.38 108.60

2 Exoenditu res _•.- - . - • . .
_ a. E~ployee Benefit f>Renses 0.87 4.72 1.22 5.59 5.94- - -_. - --- - - _ ._ _ .. - -- - -

b. Del:>r~~n and Amortisation E>cpenses 0.04
1:13

- 0.04 ,

c. Other nses 4.13 3.45 5.26 4.58
Total Exoend iture la+b+c\ 5..03 5.85 4.67 10.88 10.52

3
ProfIt (Loss) from operation before otber ineome, fmance

10.35 34.15 12.93 44.50 98.08
costs and exceptional items (1+2)

4 Other Income - - - , ·

5
prom (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs

10.35 34.15 12.93 44.50 98.08
and exceptional ite ms /3+4\

6 Finance Cost 28.33 14.06 33.78 42.39 47.84

7
prom (Loss) f rom ordinary activities before exceptional

(17.98) 20.09 (20.85) 2.11 50.24
items(5+6\

8 Exceptional Items · - - - ·
9 Prof it (Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax (7+8) (17.98 20.09 /20.85\ 2.11 50.24
10 Tax Expenses · - - - -

11 PrOf it (Loss) from onfmary activities after Tax 19+10) (17.98 20.09 (20.85\ 2.11 50.24
12 Extraordinary item · - - . -
13 Net Prof it (Loss) for the oeriod /11+121 (17.98 20.09 120.85\ 2.11 50.24

Details of EQuitv Share Capital - - - - -
14 . Paid·up equity share ce;'lpm.l, 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00

_ _ (Cace Value ofthe Share is Rs. 10 each)
-- - .- - . -- -- . . ._- -

- - - - -
15

Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance (7.97) 10.01 (10.08) (7 97) (10.08)
sheet of orevous a= un!inowar

16 Eaminas Per Share /EPSI • Not to be Annualized -.
- Bas ic & Diluted EPS --- - -- -

_ a. sefure.ExrraOfdi!"'rYitems - - - - -
- --- - _ . .

(0.24) 0.27 (O ~( .. 0.03 0.67
b. After Extraordinary items

-
(0.24' 0.04 10.28 0.03 0.67

On Behalf of Board of Directors

Date: 2610512023
Place: Mumbai

Ravi Kant R2th!

Director
Din : 00862459



ATHENA CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED

Cash Flow Statement for the year ended March 31, 2023
For the year

ended March 31,
2023

For the year
ended March 31,

2022

(A)

(B)

(C)
(A+B+C)

Cash flows from operating activities before tax
Net Profit before tax
Adjustments fv;;

Depreciation and Amortization
lnterest Income
Finance costs

Operating profit I (loss ) before w o rk ing capital changes
Changes in Work ing Cap ital :

(Increase)/Decrease in Inventories
(Increase)/Decrease in Trade Receivables
(Increase)/Decrease in Short-Term Loans and Advances
(Increase)/Decrease in Other Current Assets
Increase/(Decrease) in Trade Payables
Increase/(Decrease) in Other current liabilities
Increase/(Decrease) in Short-Term Provisions

Profit generated from operations
Cash ftow from extraordinary items
Cash generated fro m operations
Tax paid (net of refunds)

Net Cash Froml(Used in } Operating Activities
Cash Flows from Investing Activities

Purchase of Investments
Sales of Investments
Long-term loans and advances
Interest received

Net cash from/(Used in} Investing Activities
Cash flows from Financing Activit ies

Share application Money
Proceeds/(Repayment) of long-term borrowings
Finance cost

Net cash from/(Used in} Financing Activities
Increase in Cash and Cash Equivalents during the year
Cash and Gash Equivalents at the beginning of the year
Cash and Cash Equivalents atthe end of the year

2.11

0.04

42.39
44.53

403.86
31.70

3.53
(4.00)
7.80

(56.28)

431.13

431.13

431.13

(372.99)

42.55

(330.44)

(60.26)
(42.39)

(102.65)
(1.95)
3.68
1.73

50.2·-:'

47.84
98.08

56.80
136.00

0.67
(9129)
59.64

259.91

259.91

259.91

(730.00)

33.76

(696.24)

486.71
(47.84)

438.87 .'

2.54
1.15
3.68

(P",vikant Rathi)
DIN: 862459

Director

26/05/2023
Mumbai

On Behalf ofthe Boa rd
For ATHENA CONSTRUCTIONS L1MITl"D
(CIN : L45200 MH2011PLC215562)

l$ ~~

Date
Place :


