

May 26, 2023

To,
Corporate Relation Department.

BSE Limited

1st Floor,P J.Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai -400 001

Scrip Code – 539099

Sub: Statement of Audited Financial Results for the half and financial year ended March 31, 2023

Dear Sir,

in continuation of our letter dated May 18, 2023 and pursuant to Regulation 33 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we attach the Statement of Audited Financial Results for the half and financial year ended March 31, 2023 and Auditors' Reports with unmodified opinions on the aforesaid Audited Financial Results.

The said Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, at their respective meetings held today.

The meeting of the Board of Directors commenced at 11.30 a.m. and concluded at 12.15 p.m.

You are requested to take the same on records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For ATHENA CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED

RAVI KANT RATHI DIRECTOR



May 26, 2023

To,
Corporate Relation Department,
BSE Limited
1st Floor,P J.Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai -400 001
Scrip Code – 539099

Sub: Declaration with respect to Audit report with unmodified opinion to the Audited Financial Results for the half and financial year ended March 31, 2023

Dear Sir,

We hereby declare that Audited Financial Results for the half and financial year ended March 31, 2023, which have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held today, i.e. May 26, 2023, M/s. P. C. Surana & Co. the Statutory Auditors have not expressed any modified opinion(s) in their Audit Report.

The above declaration is made in pursuant to Regulation 33 (3) (d) of the Securities Exchange and Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to take the same on records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For ATHENA CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED

RAVI KANT RATHI DIRECTOR



P. C. SURANA B.Com., LL. B. F.C.A.

SUNIL BOHRA B.Com. (Hons.), F.C.A.

# P.C. SURANA & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

205-6. STANDARD HOUSE.

83, MAHARSHI KARVE ROAD,
Marine Lines

MUMBAI – 400 002.

TEL :22057705 / 22057707

E-mail:pcs\_co@rediffmail.com

Independent Auditors' Report on Audited Standalone Half vearly and Annual Financial Results of ATHENA CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

To the Board of Directors of ATHENA CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED

Report on the audit of the Standalone Annual Financial Results

### **Opinion**

We have audited the accompanying standalone annual financial results of Athena Constructions Limited (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") for the half year and year ended March 31, 2023, attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (ListingObligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ('Listing Regulations').

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the aforesaid standalone annual financial results:

- a. are presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations in this regard; and
- b. give a true and fair view in conformity with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, of the **Net Profit** and other financial information for the half yearand the year ended March 31, 2023.

### **Basis for Opinion**

We conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing ("SAs") specified under section 143(10) of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"). Our responsibilities under those SAs are further described in the Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the Standalone Financial Results section of our report. We are independent of the Company, in accordance with the Code of Ethics issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India together with the ethical requirements that are relevant to our audit of the Standard Company in accordance with the ethical requirements that

there-under, and we have fulfilled our other ethical responsibilities in accordance with these requirements and the Code of Ethics. We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion on the standalone annual financial results.

### Management's Responsibilities for the Standalone Financial Results

These half yearly as well as annual standalone financial results have been prepared on the basis of the interim financial statements.

The Company's Management and Board of Directors are responsible for the preparation of these financial results that give a true and fair view of the net profit/loss and other financial information in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, 'Interim Financial Reporting' prescribed under Section 133 of the Act read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. This responsibility also includes maintenance of adequate accounting records in accordance with the provisions of the Act for safeguarding of the assets of the Company and for preventingand detecting frauds and other irregularities; selection and application of appropriate accounting policies; making judgments and estimates that are reasonable and prudent; and design, implementation and maintenance of adequate internal financial controls that were operating effectively for ensuring the accuracy and completeness of the accounting records, relevant to the preparation and presentation of the standalone financial results that give a true and fair view and are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error.

In preparing the standalone financial results, the Board of Directors are responsible for assessing the Company's ability to continue as a going concern, disclosing, as applicable, matters related to going concern and using the going concern basis of accounting unless the Board of Directors either intends to liquidate the Company or to cease operations, or has no realistic alternative but to do so.

The Board of Directors are also responsible for overseeing the Company's financial reporting process.

### Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the Standalone Financial Results

Our objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the standalone financial results as a whole are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to issue an auditor's report that includes our opinion. Reasonable assurance is a high level of assurance, but is not a guarantee that an audit conducted in accordance with SAs will always detect a material misstatement when it exists. Misstatements can arise from fraud or error and are considered material if, individually or in the aggregate, they could reasonably be expected to influence the economic decisions of users taken on the basis of these standalone financial results.

As part of an audit in accordance with SAs, we exercise professional judgment and maintain professional skepticism throughout the audit. We also:

Identify and assess the risks of material misstatement of the standalone financial results, whether due to fraud or error, design and perform audit procedures responsive to those risks, and obtain audit evidence that is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion. The risk of not detecting a material misstatement resulting from fraud is higher than for one resulting from error, as fraud may involve collusion, forgery, intentional omissions, misrepresentations, or the override of internal control.

- Obtain an understanding of internal control relevant to the audit in order to design audit
  procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an
  opinion on the effectiveness of the company's internal control.
- Evaluate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of accounting estimates and related disclosures made by the Board of Directors.
- Conclude on the appropriateness of the Board of Directors' use of the going concern basis of accounting and, based on the audit evidence obtained, whether a material uncertainty exists related to events or conditions that may cast significant doubt on the Company's ability to continue as a going concern. If we conclude that a material uncertainty exists, we are required to draw attention in our auditor's report to the related disclosures in the financial results or, if such disclosures are inadequate, to modify our opinion. Our conclusions are based on the audit evidence obtained up to the date of our auditor's report. However, future events or conditions may cause the Company to cease to continue as a going concern.
- Evaluate the overall presentation, structure and content of the standalone financial results, including the disclosures, and whether the financial results represent the underlying transactions and events in a manner that achieves fair presentation.

Materiality is the magnitude of misstatements in the Standalone Financial Results that, individually or in aggregate, makes it probable that the economic decisions of a reasonably knowledgeable user of the Standalone Financial Results may be influenced. We consider quantitative materiality and qualitative factors in (i) planning the scope of our audit work and in evaluating the results of our work; and (ii) to evaluate the effect of any identified misstatements in the Standalone Financial Results

We communicate with those charged with governance regarding, among other matters, the planned scope and timing of the audit and significant audit findings, including any significant deficiencies in internal control that we identify during our audit.

We also provide those charged with governance with a statement that we have complied with relevant ethical requirements regarding independence, and to communicate with them all relationships and other matters that may reasonably be thought to bear on our independence, and where applicable, related safeguards.

### Other Matters

The standalone annual financial results include the results for the half year ended 31 March 2023 being the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited figures up to the half year ended 30/09/2022 of the current financial year which were subjected to limited review by us.

Chartered Accountants (Firm Reg. No. 110631W)

For P.C. SURANA & CO.

(SUNIL BOHRA)

Partner

Membership No.: 039761

UDIN: 23039761BGSZPL9808

Place: Mumbai Date: 26.05.2023

## ATHENA CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED CM: L45200MH2011PLC215562

Registered Office: 203, Shyam Kamal CHS, Tejpal Road, Vile Parle East, Mumbai-400 057
Tele-fax: 022-26101231, email: athenaconstructions2011@gmail.com, website: athenaconstructions.in

### Statement of Assets and Liabilities As on 31.03.2023

		As at	As at	
Particulars		31-Mar-2023	31-Mar-2022	
I.	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES			
	Shareholders' funds			
	Share capital	750.00	750.00	
	Reserves and surplus	(7.97)	(10.08)	
	Non-current liabilities			
	Long-term borrowings	882.30	945.56	
	Current liabilities	tion and the same of the same		
	Trade payables	21.82	0.52	
	Other current liabilities	401.80	458.09	
	Short-term provisions	-		
	TOTAL	2,047.95	2,144.09	
II.	ASSETS			
	Non-current assets			
	Fixed Assets	0.10	-	
	Non-current investments	1,548.00	1,175.01	
	Long-term loans and advances	177.36	219.91	
	Current assets	-	-	
	Inventories	304.90	708.90	
	Trade receivables	1.00	19.20	
	Cash and cash equivalents	1.73	3.68	
	Short-term loans and advances	-	3.53	
	Other current assets	14.86	10.86	
	TOTAL	2,047.95	2,141.09	

#### NOTES

Place: Mumbai

Date: 26/05/2023

- The above result were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Director at its meeting held on May 30, 2023 and duly audited by the Statutory Auditors
- The figures for the last six months of the current year and of the previous year are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2023 and the figures up to the six months ended September 30, 2022
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of Half Yearly Results is available on the Company's website www.athenaconstructions.in and the Stock Exchange Website
- available on the Company's website www.athenaconstructions.in and the Stock Exchange Website www.bseindia.com
- 5. Figures for the previous period are reclassified/rearranged/regrouped, whereever necessary to correspond with the current period classification/Disclosure

For Athena Constructions Ltd

Ravi Kant Rathi Director

DIN: 00862459

### ATHENA CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED CIN: L45200MH2011PLC215562

Registered Office: 203, Shyam Kamal CHS, Tejpal Road, Vile Parle East, Mumbai-400 057 Tele-fax: 022-40051952, email: athenaconstructions2011@gmail.com, website: athenaconstructions.in

### STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED RESULTS For the six months and year ended March 31, 2023

Part I: Statement of Audited Financial Results for the six months and year ended March 31, 2023

Date: 26/05/2023

Place: Mumbai

(Rs. In Lakhs)

		(Rs. In Lakhs)						
	PARTICULARS	Six	Months Ended	Year Ended				
		31/Mar/2023	30/Sep/2022	31/Mar/2022	31/Mar/2023	31/Mar/2022		
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited		
1	Revenue from Operations							
	Revenue from Operations	14.38	40.00	17.60	54.38	108.60		
	Other Operating Revenues	1.00	-	-	1.00	-		
	Total Income	15.38	40.00	17.60	55.38	108.60		
2	Expenditures							
	a. Employee Benefit Expenses	0.87	4.72	1.22	5.59	5.94		
	b. Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses	0.04	_	-	0.04	-		
	c. Other Expenses	4.13	1.13	3.45	5.26	4.58		
	Total Expenditure (a+b+c)	5.03	5.85	4.67	10.88	10.52		
3	Profit (Loss) from operation before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1+2)	10.35	34.15	12.93	44.50	98.08		
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-		
5	Profit (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	10.35	34.15	12.93	44.50	98.08		
6	Finance Cost	28.33	14.06	33.78	42.39	47.84		
7	Profit (Loss) from ordinary activities before exceptional items(5+6)	(17.98)	20.09	(20.85)	2.11	50.24		
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-		
9	Profit (Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax (7+8)	(17.98)	20.09	(20.85)	2.11	50.24		
10	Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	_		
11	Profit (Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax (9+10)	(17.98)	20.09	(20.85)	2.11	50.24		
12	Extraordinary item	-	-	-	-	-		
	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (11+12)	(17.98)	20.09	(20.85)	2.11	50.24		
	Details of Equity Share Capital	-	-	-	-	-		
14	Paid-up equity share capital	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00		
temperature in	(Face Value of the Share is Rs. 10 each)		The state of the s					
15	Pacaniae avaluding Pouglastian Pacaniae as per halance	(7.97)	10.01	(10.08)	(7.97)	(10.08)		
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS) - Not to be Annualized				1			
	Basic & Diluted EPS							
	a. Before Extraordinary items	(0.24)	0.27	(0.28)	0.03	0.67		
	b. After Extraordinary items	(0.24)	0.04	(0.28)	0.03	0.67		

On Behalf of Board of Directors

Ravi Kant Rathi Director

Din: 00862459

### **ATHENA CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED**

Cash Flow Statement for the year ended March 31, 2023

		For the year ended March 31, 2023	For the year ended March 31, 2022
Cash flows from operating activities before tax			
Net Profit before tax		2.11	50.24
Adjustments for:			
Depreciation and Amortization		0.04	-
Interest Income		•	-
Finance costs		42.39	47.84
Operating profit / (loss) before working capital char	ges	44.53	98.08
Changes in Working Capital:			
(Increase)/Decrease in Inventories		403.86	~
(Increase)/Decrease in Trade Receivables	31.70	56.80	
(Increase)/Decrease in Short-Term Loans and Advance	S	3.53	136.00
(Increase)/Decrease in Other Current Assets		(4.00)	0.67
Increase/(Decrease) in Trade Payables		7.80	(91.29)
Increase/(Decrease) in Other current liabilities		(56.28)	59.64
Increase/(Decrease) in Short-Term Provisions			
Profit generated from operations		431.13	259.91
Cash flow from extraordinary items		-	
Cash generated from operations		431.13	259.91
Tax paid (net of refunds)		-	-
Net Cash From/(Used in ) Operating Activities	(A)	431.13	259.91
Cash Flows from Investing Activities			
Purchase of Investments		(372.99)	(730.00)
Sales of Investments			-
Long-term loans and advances		42.55	33.76
Interest received		•	_
Net cash from/(Used in) Investing Activities	(B)	(330.44)	(696.24)
Cash flows from Financing Activities			
Share application Money			-
Proceeds/(Repayment) of long-term borrowings		(60.26)	486.71
Finance cost		(42.39)	(47.84)
Net cash from/(Used in) Financing Activities	(C)	(102.65)	438.87
	A+B+C)	(1.95)	2.54
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year		3.68	1.15
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of the year		1.73	3.68

On Behalf of the Board For ATHENA CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED (CIN: L45200MH2011PLC215562)

> (Ravikant Rathi) DIN: 862459 Director

Adle

Date: 26/05/2023 Place: Mumbai